
 

 
 
 

Invitation to Bids (ITB) 
 

  Afghanistan Cricket Board  
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 
 

Invitation to Bids (ITB) 
For 

PROCUREMENT FUEL AND COOKING GAS FOR AFGHANISTAN 
CRICKET BOARD  

 
IFB No. ACB/ICC/PRO/GO/ADM/2022/AFG/NCB-008 
Date of Issuance: December 21, 2022 
Date of Closing: Jan 04, 2023 at 10:00 AM. Local time. 

 
1. This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project on       
December 21, 2022. 

2. The Afghanistan Cricket Board has received a grant from International Cricket council 
(ICC) toward the cost of Afghanistan Cricket board and it intends to apply part of the 
proceeds of this grant to payments under the contract for the sub project packages/lots given 
in para 3 below.    

3. The Afghanistan Cricket board now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified 
bidders for procurement of Fuel and Cooking Gas,  

 
S. No Item Final Destination Bid Security 

1 
Fuel (Diesel Grade 01) for ACB Main 
office Generators/Vehicles  

 

Afghanistan Cricket Board, Kabul 
International Cricket Ground 

190,000 AFN 2 
Fuel (Petrol Grade A92) required for 

ACB vehicles  
Afghanistan Cricket Board, Kabul 
International Cricket Ground 

3 
Cooking Gas Afghanistan Cricket Board, Kabul 

International Cricket Ground 

 
The Bidders shall quote for the complete requirement of goods and services specified in 
the schedule of requirements on a single responsibility basis, failing which such bids will 
not be taken into account for evaluation and will not be considered for award. 

4. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures 
specified in the ACB’s Guideline: Procurement under ICC Credits and it open to all bidders 
from Eligible source countries as defined in the bidding documents. 

 

  



 

 

 

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from, Procurement 
Management Department, Afghanistan Cricket Board and inspect the bidding 
documents at the address given below from 08:00 hrs. To 04:00 hrs. On any working day 
from Saturday to Wednesday 

6.  Pre bid meeting will be held on December 31, 2022 at 02:00PM Kabul time in ACB 
main office. 

Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 10:00 AM. (local time) 
on Jan 04, 2023. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.  
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend 
in person at the address below at 10.00 AM (local time) Jan 04, 2023.  All bids must be 
accompanied by a bid security as given above or an equivalent amount in a freely 
convertible currency. 

7.         The address referred to above is:  

Afghanistan Cricket Board 
Procurement Management Unit 
Kabul International Cricket Ground  
Kabul, Afghanistan  
E-mail: procurement.manager@afghancricket.af 
Hamid.rashidy@afghancricket.af  

 

  


